

Date: October 26, 2021

Scrip Code - 532960, 890145 **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

MUMBAI - 400 001

DHANI - EO, DHANIPP

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

"Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E).

MUMBAI - 400 051

Ref: Exchange intimation dated October 21, 2021

Sub.: Advertisement – Third and Final Call Money Notice to the holders of partly paid-up equity shares of Dhani Services Limited (formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited) (the Company) ("ISIN") IN9274G01034

Dear Sirs,

In furtherance to the stock exchange intimation dated October 21, 2021, we wish to inform you that an Advertisement for the Third and Final Call Notice to the holders of partly paid-up equity shares of the Company, for payment of Third and Final Call money of Rs. 108 per partly paid-up share, from November 1, 2021 to November 30, 2021 (both days inclusive), has been published in the following newspapers on Tuesday, October 26, 2021.

# **Business Standard English & Hindi (all editions)**

For reference, copies of advertisements published are enclosed.

We request you kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For **Dhani Services Limited** 

(formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited)

Lalit Sharma

**Company Secretary** 

This is only an advertisement for information purpose and not an offer document announcement. Not for publication, distribution or release directly or indirectly outside India. All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated February 1, 2018 filed with the stock exchanges, namely BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and Securities and Exchange Board of India, ("SEBI") (the "Letter of Offer").



(Formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited)

Dhani Services Limited ("Company") was originally incorporated as 'GPF Securities Private Limited' on June 9, 1995 at Delhi and Haryana as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 1956.

For details in relation to changes to the name and registered office of our Company, please see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 159 of the Letter of Offer ("LoF").

Corporate Identification Number: L74110DL1995PLC069631

Registered Office: M-62 & 63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001, Delhi, India; Telephone: +91 11 3025 2900; and Facsimile: +91 11 3015 6901 Corporate Office(s): One International Centre (formerly IFC), Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013, India Telephone: +91 22 6189 9016; and Facsimile: +91 22 6189 9001

Indiabulls House, 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram - 122 016, India; Telephone: +91 124 6681199; and Facsimile: +91 124 6681240  $\textbf{Contact Person:} \ \textbf{Mr. Lalit Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; \textbf{E-mail:} support@dhani.com, \textbf{Website:} www.dhani.com, \textbf{Website:} ww$ 

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: MR. SAMEER GEHLAUT, ORTHIA CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED, ORTHIA PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED, ZELKOVA BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED, INUUS PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND INUUS DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

### NOTICE FOR PAYMENT OF THIRD AND FINAL CALL

ISSUE OF 82,948,313 PARTLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF  $\frac{3}{2}$  EACH OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF  $\frac{3}{2}$ 240 (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF  $\frac{3}{2}$ 238) PER EQUITY SHARE ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UP TO  $\frac{3}{2}$ 19,907.60 MILLION ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 3 RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES FOR EVERY 16 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS (THE "RIGHTS ISSUE").

PAYMENT METHOD*				
Amount Payable per Rights Equity Share i.e. Issue Price	Face value (₹)	Premium (₹)	Total (₹)	
On Application	0.50	59.50	60.00	
On First Call	0.30	35.70	36.00	
On Second Call	0.30	35.70	36.00	
On Third and Final Call	0.90	107.10	108.00	
Total			240.00	

\*For details on the payment method, see "Terms of the Issue" beginning on page 428 of the LoF.

The Board of Directors of the Company, in its meeting held on August 06, 2021 has decided to make "Third and Final Call" of ₹108 (consisting of ₹0.90 towards face value and ₹107.10 towards securities premium) per share ("Third and Final Call) on Rights Equity Shares issued and allotted pursuant to the Rights Issue of the Company. The Board of Directors of the Company had fixed Thursday, October 14, 2021 as the record date for the purpose of ascertaining the holders of Rights Equity Shares to whom the Third and Final Call notice, for payment of the Third and Final Call Money, has been sent ("Record Date"). The Company has also intimated the Record Date to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

The shareholders of the Company holding Rights Equity Shares as on the Record Date are requested to pay the Third and Final Call Money from Monday, November 1, 2021 to Tuesday, November 30, 2021 (both days inclusive), ("Due Date") failing which the Application money, First Call money and Second Call money already paid in relation to the Rights Equity Shares in respect of which the Third and Final Call payable remains unpaid may be forfeited at any time after the expiry of the Due Date, after giving prior notice of at least 30 days, in terms of the provisions of the Articles of Association of the Company and the Letter of Offer dated February 1, 2018, unless otherwise decided by the Board. Payment of the Third and Final Call money be sent through cheque/ demand draft payable at par at Hyderabad in favor of "Dhani Services Limited (formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited)" in case of resident shareholders or non-resident shareholders applying on repatriable basis or non-repatriable basis from Monday, November 1, 2021 to Tuesday, November 30, 2021 (both days inclusive). Additionally, payment can be made through ASBA, (Please refer to General Instructions given in the Third and Final Call Money Notice). Details in relation to the payment of Third and Final Call payable has been stated in detail, in the Third and Final Call payable notice that has been sent to the shareholders holding Rights Equity Shares as on the aforesaid Record Date.

SHAREHOLDERS HOLDING RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES AS ON RECORD DATE ARE REQUESTED TO CAREFULLY READ THE INSTRUCTIONS STATED IN THE THIRD AND FINAL CALL NOTICE AND MAKE PAYMENT OF THE THIRD AND FINAL CALL MONEY ON THE COLLECTION CENTRES, DETAILS OF WHICH ARE AS FOLLOWS, OR THROUGH ASBA

SHAREHOLDERS HOLDING HIGH IS EQUILY SHARES AS ON RECORD DATE ARE NEGUESTED TO CARFEQUEZ. PER ADDITION STATEMENT OF THE THIRD AND FINAL CALL MONEY ON THE COLLECTION CENTRES, DETAILS OF WHICH ARE AS FOLLOWS, OR THROUGH ASBA.

COLLECTION CENTRES, DETAILS OF WHICH ARE AS FOLLOWS, OR THROUGH ASBA.

COLLECTION CENTRES, DETAILS OF WHICH ARE AS FOLLOWS, OR THROUGH ASBA.

COLLECTION CENTRES, DETAILS OF WHICH ARE AS FOLLOWS, OR THROUGH ASBA.

COLLECTION CENTRES, DETAILS OF WHICH ARE AS FOLLOWS, OR THROUGH ASBA.

COLLECTION CENTRES, DETAILS OF WHICH ARE AS FOLLOWS, OR THROUGH ASBA.

CMS DEPARTMENT, GROUND FLOOR, BUTLET ON THE ASBA.

CMS DEPARTMENT, GROUND FLOOR, BUTLET ON THE ASBA.

CMS DEPARTMENT, GROUND FLOOR, AUGUSTA SHARE AS ADDITION.

SERVICIAL SHARE AS FOLLOWS.

SHARE

COLLECTION BANK BRANCHES FOR NON-RESIDENT APPLICANTSYES BANK LIMITED: CHENNAI: UTHAMAR GANDHI SALAI,OPP PARK HOTEL,NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI,TAMIL NADU-60034,Tei: 044-66765024; HYDERABAD: MAYANK TOWERS,SURVEY NO.31 (OLD),31.2 (NEW), RAJ BHAVAN
ROAD, SOMAJ(GUDA, HYDERABAD, ANDHRA PRADESH-SOOB)2,Tei: 9704018222; KOLKATA: RUSSEL STREET, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL-700017,Tei: 033-39879165; MUMBAI: 1 A MITTAL CHAMBERS, NARIMAN POINT OPP INOX
THEATRE, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA-400021,Tei: 022-67478917; NEW DELHI: 11/48, NYAYA MARG, CHANAKYA PURI, NEW DELHI-110021,Tei: 011-30259035

REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE	COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
Skyline Financial Services Private Limited D-153A, First Floor, Phase-I, Okhla Industrial Area, New Delhi-110020 E-mail: compliances@skylinerta.com Investor grievance email: grievances@skylinerta.com Contact Person: Mr. Alok Gautam Website: www.skylinerta.com SEBI Registration No.: INR000003241	Mr. Lalit Sharma Indiabulls House, 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram - 122 016, India. Telphone: +91 124 6681541 Facsimile: +91 124 6681240 Wesite: www.dhani.com Email: lalit.s6@dhani.com
	Investors may contact the Registrar to the Issue or our Company Secretary and Compliance Officer for any Third and final Call money related matter.

For Dhani Services Limited (formerly Indiabulls Ventures Limited)

••••

Date : October 25, 2021 Company Secretary & Compliace Officer यह केवल सचना के उद्देश्य के लिए विज्ञापन है और पुस्ताव दस्तावेज की घोषणा नहीं है। भारत के बाहर पुत्यक्ष और अपुत्यक्ष रूप से पुकाशन, वितरण या सीधा पुकाशन हेत नहीं है। यहा उपयोग किए गए और परिभाषित नहीं किए गए सभी पंजीगत शब्दी और नियमो का अर्थ बीएसई लिमिटेड और नॅशनल स्टोक एक्सचंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड सिक्योरिटीज एन्ड एक्सचंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (''सेबी'') को जारी किए गए दि.1 फरवरी, 2018 का प्रस्ताव पत्र में दिए गए है (प्रस्ताव पत्र)।



### धनी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड

(पहले इंडियाबुल्स वेन्चर्स लिमिटेड से जानी जाती थी)

धनी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड (कंपनी) को मूल रूप से 9 जून, 1995 को दिल्ली और हरियाणा में कंपनी अधिनयम, 1956 के तहत एक निजी लिमिटेड कंपनी 'जीपीएफ सिक्योरीटीज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड 'के रूप में दर्ज किया गया था। हमारी कंपनी के नाम और पंजीकृत कार्यालय में परिवर्तन संबंध में विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए, कृपया प्रस्ताव पत्र के पृष्ठ नं. 159 पर देखें। कॉर्पोरेट पहचान नं. L74110DL1995PLC069631

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः एम-62 एवं 63, पहली मंजिल, कनॉट प्लेस नई दिल्ली - 110001, दिल्ली, इंडिया दूरभाष नं: 011- 30252900, फैक्स: 011-30156901, कॉर्परिट कार्यालयः वन इंटरनेशनल सेंटर (पहले आईएफसी) सेनापति बापट मार्ग, एलिफिस्टन रोड, मुंबई- 400013, इंडिया दूरभाष नं: +91 22 6189 9016, फैक्स लाइन: +91 22 6189 9001 इंडियाबुल्स हाउस, 448-451, उद्योग विहार फेज़ - V, गुरुग्राम -122016, इंडिया, दूरभाष नं: +91 124 6681199, फैक्स लाइन: +91 124 6681240 संपर्क व्यक्तिः श्री लिलत शर्मा, कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी ई-मेल- support@dhani.com वेबसाईट: www.dhani.com

हमारी कंपनी के प्रमोटर्स: श्री समीर गेहलोत, ओरथिया कंस्ट्रक्शन प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, ओरथिया प्रॉपर्टीज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, जेलकोवा बिल्डर्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, इनस प्रॉपर्टीज प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, इनस डेवलपर्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड।

## तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल के भुगतान की सूचना

सभी शेयर धारको द्वारा रखे हुए 16 पूर्ण भूगतान किए हुए इक्विटीटी शेयर्स पर 3 राइट्स इक्विटी शेयर्स के अनुपात में कंपनी की पात्रता की क्षमता रखने वाले सभी शेयर धारको के आधार पर रू. 19,907.60 मिलियन तक बडी राशि एकत्रित करने के लिए 82,948,313 ऑशिक रूप से भुगतान किए हुए इक्विवीटी शेयर जिनकी नकद किंमत रू.240 (रू.238 प्रीमियम को शामिल करके) प्रति इक्विटीरी शेयर (राइट्स इक्विटी शेयर्स) के लिए प्रत्येक की अंकित मूल्य रू.2 वाले 82,948,313 आंशिक रूप से भुगतान किए हुए इक्विटी शेयर का इश्यु।

भुगतान की प्रक्रिया*				
प्रति शेयर इक्विटी राशि देय राशि यानी इश्यू प्राइस	अंकित मूल्य (रू.)	प्रिमियम (रू.)	कुल (रू.)	
आवेदन पर	0.50	59.50	60.00	
पहली कॉल पर	0.30	35.70	36.00	
दूसरी कॉल पर	0.30	35.70	36.00	
तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल पर	0.90	107.10	108.00	
कुल			240.00	

\*भुगतान पद्धती के विवरण के लिए, प्रस्ताव पत्र के पृष्ठ 428 पर शुरू होने वाले 'अंक की शर्ते' देखे।

कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने 06 अगस्त, 2021 को हुई अपनी बैठक में राइट्स इश्यू के अनुसार जारी और आवंटित राइट्स इकिटी शेयरों पर प्रति शेयर (तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल) रू.108 (अंकीत मूल्य के लिए रू.0.90 और प्रतिभूती प्रीमियम के लिए रू. 107.10 को मिलाकर) की ''तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल'' करने का निर्णय लिया है। कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने राइट्स इक्विटी शेयर धारकों का पता लगाने के उदेश्य से गुरुवार 14 अक्टूबर, 2021 रिकॉर्ड तिथि के रूप में तय किया है, जिन्हे तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल मनी के भूगतान के लिए तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल मनी नोटिस (''रिकॉर्ड तिथि'') भेजी गई है। कंपनी ने बीएसई लिमिटेड और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड को रिकॉर्ड तिथि की सुचना भी दी है।

रिकॉर्ड तिथि अनुसार कंपनी के राइट्स इक्विटी शेवर्स रखने वाले शेवरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे सोमवार, 1 नवंबर, 2021 से मंगलवार, 30 नवंबर, 2021 (दोनो दिन शामिल), (देव तिथि) तक तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल मनी का भूगतान करें ऐसा न करने पर राह्रद्स इक्विटी शेयर्स के संबंध में पहले भुगतान की गई आवेदन राशि, प्रथम कॉल मनी और दुसरी कॉल मनी जिसके संदर्भ में तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल मनी का भुगतान यदी नहीं किया गया तो देय तिथि की समाप्ति के बाद जब्त किया जा सकता है, कंपनी के आर्टिकल्स ऑफ एसोसिएशन और 1 फरवरी 2018 के ऑफर लेटर के प्रावधानों के संदर्भ में कम से कम 30 दिनों की पूर्व सूचना देने के बाद, जब तक बोर्ड द्वारा निर्णय न लिया जाए. धनी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड (पहले इंडियाबुल्स वेन्नर्स लिमिटेड से जानी जाती थी) के पक्ष में रेसिडेंट शेयर धारक या नोन-रेसिडेंट शेयरधारक जो प्रत्यवर्तीनय आधार या गैर-प्रत्यवर्तीन के आधार पर वि.01 नवंबर, 2021 सोमवार से 30 नवंबर 2021 मंगलवार (दोनो दिन शामिल) तक हैदराबाद में देय चेक / डिमान्ड ड्राफ्ट के माध्यम से तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल मनी का भूगतान करे। इसके अतिरिक्त भुगतान एएसबीए के माध्यम से किया जा सकता है (कृपया तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल मनी नोटिस में दिए गए निर्देश देखें)। तीसरी और आंतम कॉल मनी भुगतान संबंध में विवरण तीसरी और आंतम कॉल मनी देय सूचना में विस्तार से बताया गया है, जो कि उपरोक्त रिकॉर्ड तिथि के अनुसार राइट्स इक्विटी शेयर्स रखने वाले शेयरधारकों को भेजा गया है।

रिकॉर्ड तिथि के अनुसार इक्विटी शेयर्स रखने वाले शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल नोटिस में दिए गए निर्देशों को ध्यान से पढ़ें और तीसरी और अंतिम कॉल मनी का भुगतान कलेक्शन सेंटरों पर करें जिसका विवरण नीचे दिय गया है:

COLLECTION BANK BRANCHES FOR RESIDENT APPLICANTSYES BANK LIMITED AGRAY, GROUND NO NOT RESPONDED THE COLLEGE OF A COLL

COLLECTION BANK BRANCHES FOR NON-RESIDENT APPLICANTSYES BANK LIMITED: CHENNAI: : UTHAMAR GANDHI SALAI,OPP PARK HOTEL,NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI,TAMIL NADU-600034,Tel: 044-66765024; HYDERABAD: MAYANK TOWERS,SURVEY NO.31 (DLD);31/2 (NEW), RAJ BHAVAN ROAD,
SOMALIGUDA, HYDERABAD, ANDHRA PRADESH-500082,Tel: 970-016222; KOLKATA: RUSSEL STREET, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL-700017,Tel: 033-39879165; MUMBAI: 1 A MITTAL CHAMBERS, NARIMAN POINT OPP INOX THEATRE, MUMBAI,
MAHARASHTRA-400021,Tel: 022-67478917; NEW DELHI: 11/48, NYAYA MARG, CHANAKYA PURI, NEW DELHI-110021,Tel: 011-30259035

समस्याओं के लिए रजीस्टर करें:	कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी
Skyline Financial Services Private Limited D-153, First Floor, Phase-I, ORhia Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110020 E-mail: compliances@skylinerta.com Investor grievance email: gilevances@skylinerta.com Contact Person: Mr. Alok Gautam Website: vews skylinerta com SEBI Registration No.: INFR000003241	Mr. Lalit Sharma Indiabulis House, 448-451, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram - 122 016, India. Telphone: +91 124 6681541 Facsimile: +91 124 6681240 Wesite: www.dhani.com Email: Ialit.66@thani.com
	Investors may contact the Registrar to the Issue or our Company Secretary and Compliance Officer for any Third and final Call money related matter.

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 25 अक्टबर, 2021

सही/-कृते धनी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड (पहले इंडियाबुल्स वेन्चर्स लिमिटेड से जानी जाती थी) कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी